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V COPA MASTER LQBLO - 16-08-2025

Results - V COPA
 
Event 1  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Iron Swim Master 22Ramirez, Anais F X31,32  29,73---
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 21Avendanñ o, Maida X36,52  34,61---
Golden 21Bravo, Catalina X36,72  45,00---
Santiago Deportes 20Zunñ iga, Catalina X37,11  35,00---
Golden 24Castellani, Fernanda X37,32  NT---
Carabineros de Chile 24Onate, Stephanie Scarleth X38,16  37,80---
Vilu Swim 21Figari, Bianca X39,53  NT---
H2o 23Donoso, Amparo X42,86  40,00---
Master San Bernardo 20Tapia, Valentina X45,93  46,40---
Vilu Swim 19Gomez, Maria X46,17  46,44---
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 23Contreras, Fernanda X47,35  NT---
Acuaticos 24Sanchez, Sandra X47,58  1:15,00---
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 19Espinoza, Javiera X48,06  NT---
Vilu Swim 23Rademacher, Miranda X49,31  NT---
Vilu Swim 21Leon, Sofia X1:12,52  NT---

 
Event 1  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Iron Swim Master 29Ramirez, Marcia F 30,47  29,801
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Gschwender, Karin 35,46  50,002
Goura Swim Team 29Rubio, Carolina 36,23  35,003
Squadra Proswim 26Iriarte, Rocio 38,04  38,004
Carabineros de Chile 25Millan, Isabel 38,77  38,005
Penñ alolen Master 25Muruú a, Píúa 38,89  40,006
Natacion Master U de Chile 27Reyes, Paulina 40,39  39,007
Only Swim 29Martinez, Elizabeth 42,25  50,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 26Vilches, Estefania 42,68  43,009
Natacion Master U de Chile 26Valdivia, Nataly 42,90  44,0010
Penñ alolen Master 27Fuentealba, Cindy 43,65  50,0011
Master San Bernardo 25Mendez, Josefina 44,53  43,9412
Penñ alolen Master 27Lillo, Paula 44,72  48,1213
Medusas de Pudahuel 25Alvarez, Catalina 45,77  49,0014
Master San Bernardo 26Iriarte, Michelle 46,98  51,6215
Acuaticos 28Loyola, Alejandra 48,51  1:15,0016
Workout 28Llaitul, Valeska 49,83  49,0017
Workout 28Harboe, Fernanda 50,43  49,0018
Acuaticos 27Wong, Geraldine 57,20  1:15,0019
Vilu Swim 28Chavez, Sofia 1:03,43  NT20
Penñ alolen Master 28Perez Munñ oz, Constanza DQ  NT---

 
Event 1  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lozada Swim Team 34Calderon, Xiana 30,48  29,301
Estadio Espanñ ol 31Spuhr, Marianne 30,52  30,502
Golden 34Vacher, Francisca 32,29  32,893
Penñ alolen Master 32Sartorius, Natalia 32,46  32,504
Squadra Proswim 34Miralles, Gabriela 34,72  34,245
Goura Swim Team 33Solans, Ines 35,19  34,006
Carabineros de Chile 33Munñ oz, Jovita 36,73  37,507
Condrictios Team 33Ortega, Katerine 37,44  38,118
Penñ alolen Master 33Salazar, Tamara 38,08  38,009
NÑ unñ oa Master 31Farias, Zahira 38,39  36,3010
Iron Swim Master 32Ramirez, Constanza F 38,47  NT11
Lo Que Boto La Ola 33Meyer, Begonñ a 38,59  36,1512
Condrictios Team 32Garcia, Constanza 39,01  40,0013
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(Event 1  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Santiago Deportes 32Silva, Hilda 40,58  38,0014
Iron Swim Master 34Reyes, Katerine G 42,16  1:00,0015
Manateam Swim 32Barria, Jazmin 43,27  43,3616
Workout 34Rojas, Natalia 45,78  44,0017
Orinocoswim23 33Larghi, Stephanie 46,07  1:00,0018
Penñ alolen Master 32Arenas, Macarena 46,77  1:00,0019
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Aravena, Camila 46,84  46,0020
Workout 34Garcia, Rosana 47,50  50,0021
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Collarte, Maria Jose 52,85  50,0022
NÑ unñ oa Master 32Santander, Daniela 55,08  1:20,3723
Workout 33Palominos, Daniela 56,75  50,0024
Medusas de Pudahuel 31Correa, Claudia 1:22,73  1:19,0025

 
Event 1  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Squadra Proswim 37Trewhela, Carolina 31,61  31,001
Smart Swim Team 36Alvarez, Paulina 31,80  32,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 36Godoy, Ana 32,83  34,003
Iron Swim Master 37Trewhela, Nicole E 33,93  33,744
Penñ alolen Master 35Torres Naipil, Victoria 36,48  38,005
Lo Que Boto La Ola 38Perez, Maria Jose 38,70  42,106
Workout 36Luza, Natalia 39,36  49,007
Golden 36Nardiello, Donatella 39,44  44,648
Santiago Deportes 37Becar, Javiera 40,93  45,009
H2o 38Aguilon, Anila 41,64  41,0010
Only Swim 36Araya, Maria Fernanda 42,27  40,0011
Goura Swim Team 38Araya, Fernanda 43,02  47,0012
Orinocoswim23 35Maimone, Nicolasa 43,07  43,0013
NÑ unñ oa Master 39Rojas, Maria Jose 43,27  46,3114
Santiago Deportes 35Escobedo, Margarita 44,37  55,0015
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Astorga, Danae 45,68  44,6616
Master San Bernardo 38Curimil, Daniela 46,81  48,0017
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 36Jaspe, Yanny 47,13  48,4518
Acuaticos 36Cabrera, Patricia 47,96  1:15,0019
Squadra Proswim 38Argandona, Camila 51,89  50,0020
Workout 37Villalobos, Constanza 53,01  55,0021
Vilu Swim 36Tello, Marilyn 1:07,38  NT22

 
Event 1  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Golden 43Van Der Schraft, Francisca 32,43  34,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 44Flores, Gloria 33,87  33,552
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Aedo, Rosita 36,31  35,783
H2o 43Perez, Daniela 37,08  46,004
Master Providencia 44Defosse, Carla 37,30  37,005
Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Sepulveda, Pilar 39,06  38,976
NÑ unñ oa Master 44Vallenilla, Gilbemar 40,21  38,807
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 41Riveros, Francisca 40,99  45,008
Penñ alolen Master 41Espinoza Correa, Andrea 42,68  42,629
Master Recoelta 43Vera, Claudia 47,29  50,3610
Squadra Proswim 42Martinez, Maria Jose 48,56  40,0011
Medusas de Pudahuel 44Vera, Ana 49,39  55,0012
Penñ alolen Master 41Smith Leyton, Johanna 49,72  49,2913
NÑ unñ oa Master 41Gonzalez, Daniela 50,24  51,6714
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(Event 1  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 40Saavedra, Karina 55,14  56,0915
Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Miranda, Iris 55,18  54,5416
Medusas de Pudahuel 42Herrera, Veronica 1:04,28  1:05,0017

 
Event 1  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 45Silva, Daniela 34,85  40,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 49Lucena, Marggi 36,36  35,372
Squadra Proswim 45Meneses, Maria Jose 37,43  36,903
Golden 49Dezerega, Andrea 37,83  38,004
Master Recoelta 48Vasquez, Carola 38,90  39,305
Lo Que Boto La Ola 45Acevedo, Geraldine 38,92  43,006
Squadra Proswim 46Navarro, Evelin 42,40  36,007
Lo Que Boto La Ola 49Castillo Lanz, Iza Maria 42,82  42,688
Master San Bernardo 46Leyton, Paula 43,74  42,009
Estadio Espanñ ol 47Munñ oz, Alejandra 44,19  40,0010
Lo Que Boto La Ola 45Diaz, Susan 44,45  44,3011
Manateam Swim 47Donoso, Romanet 48,35  45,9312
Penñ alolen Master 49Liberona, Tatiana 49,68  46,0013
Penñ alolen Master 45Letelier Delgadillo, Catalina 50,97  47,0014
Master Recoelta 49Malvacias, Erika 56,23  53,7715
Master San Bernardo 46Ortega, Carolina 1:01,05  1:10,0016
Master San Bernardo 45Contreras, Elena 1:21,84  1:10,0017

 
Event 1  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Estadio Espanñ ol 53Galdames, Patricia 37,82  35,201
Penñ alolen Master 50Castillo, Roxamna 39,37  39,002
H2o 51Rohonyie, Borbala 41,26  NT3
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Gonzalez, Elena 45,86  44,964
Penñ alolen Master 51Jerez, Soledad 47,75  50,005
Penñ alolen Master 54Ramíúrez Salfate, Orieta 48,47  49,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 52Rojas, Monica 54,07  55,007
Medusas de Pudahuel 50Aranda, Magaly 55,50  1:00,008
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Cabeza, Marisel 56,82  56,009
Goura Swim Team 52Covarrubias, Rosmary 1:00,04  55,9010
Medusas de Pudahuel 54Augusto, Gloria 1:05,30  1:17,0011

 
Event 1  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lo Que Boto La Ola 56Salazar, Paula 41,73  37,001
Natacion Master U de Chile 57Lam, Natalia 45,64  45,002
H2o 55Del Hoyo, Maria Ximena 46,76  42,003
Penñ alolen Master 58Valdivia Droguett, Veronica 48,14  48,004
Master Recoelta 55Perez, Paulina 48,51  50,245
Manateam Swim 57Soto, Halisson 52,44  48,816
Master San Bernardo 57Ulloa, Maarcela 57,90  58,007
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 55Amaro, Maria 57,99  57,178
Medusas de Pudahuel 56Jara, Alicia 1:01,32  58,009
NÑ unñ oa Master 58Gamboa, Ana 1:04,76  1:05,2910
Lo Que Boto La Ola 57Uribarri, Veronica 1:12,64  NT11
Penñ alolen Master 59Araya, Roxana Adriazola 1:25,33  NT12

 
Event 1  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 61Meúndez, Jacqueline 48,21  49,001
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 62Aranda, Jessica 54,10  52,782
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(Event 1  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Medusas de Pudahuel 63Caceres, Pamela 54,17  59,003
Penñ alolen Master 61Campos Carrasco, Alejandrina 55,45  1:00,004
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 64Galarce, Lucia 1:00,05  1:01,045
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 64Gallardo, Soledad 1:03,15  1:02,616
Manateam Swim 61Becerra, Cecilia 1:08,02  1:04,097
Penñ alolen Master 62Cerda, Patricia 1:11,62  1:20,008

 
Event 1  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 66Pinto Galleguillos, Rosario Soledad 46,32  45,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 65Vasquez, Monica 57,08  51,832
Orinocoswim23 69Munñ oz, Maria Olga 59,21  1:01,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 67Gutierrez, Magaly 1:03,40  1:02,054
Medusas de Pudahuel 66Opazo, Yudi 1:04,49  1:05,005
Penñ alolen Master 67Palma Gajarda, Elvira 1:13,02  NT6
Master San Bernardo 67Valenzuela, Carmen 1:15,71  1:28,007
Master San Bernardo 67Dgonzalez, Orietta 1:18,36  1:34,668
Penñ alolen Master 69Lizana, Miriam 1:22,38  1:20,009
Medusas de Pudahuel 65Valladares, Yolanda 1:23,45  1:10,0010

 
Event 1  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Delfines DE Las Condes 71Adaros, Gladys 1:02,19  1:15,001
Penñ alolen Master 70Schwarzemberg, Maríúa Angeú lica 1:06,74  NT2
Penñ alolen Master 72Poblete, Tamara 1:11,15  NT3
NÑ unñ oa Master 72Robles, Graciela 1:20,92  1:22,764
Penñ alolen Master 71Lizana, Marcela 1:21,37  1:20,005
Master San Bernardo 73Olivares, Maria Eugenia 1:23,64  1:20,006

 
Event 1  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Natacion Master U de Chile 77Lopez, Alexandra 52,14  52,001
Master San Bernardo 75Gomez, Patricia 57,76  57,802
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 75Gutierrez, Olga 1:15,97  1:16,073
Penñ alolen Master 77Morales, Elba 2:17,56  NT4

 
Event 1  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle

NÑ unñ oa Master 84Escudero, Oriele 1:12,10  1:12,101
Master San Bernardo 80Toledo, Silvia 1:49,75  1:50,002

 
Event 1  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Delfines DE Las Condes 86Koshe, Ingrid I 1:08,36  1:10,001
Lozada Swim Team 88Navarro, Olimpia 1:25,17  1:28,572

 
Event 1  Women 90-94 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Delfines DE Las Condes 91Busch, Eliana 56,75  1:00,001
 
Event 2  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Carabineros de Chile 24Lange, Alexandro X26,69  26,00---
Iron Swim Master 22Henriquez, Cristian P X27,02  25,00---
Vilu Swim 22Munñ oz, Benjamin X27,09  NT---
Iron Swim Master 20Rapu, Mana X27,99  29,00---
H2o 22Schwerter, Federico X29,86  29,00---
Master Recoelta 22Gonzalez, Joaquin X30,40  30,82---
Vilu Swim 21Bozzo, Gianluca X30,54  NT---
H2o 24Vergara, Gabriel X30,59  29,00---
Carabineros de Chile 24Zapata, Gerzon Armando X30,63  31,50---
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(Event 2  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Condrictios Team 24Contreras, Benjamin X31,38  31,00---
Vilu Swim 20Ghiglino, Giovanni X32,45  NT---
Vilu Swim 20Diaz, Julio X33,20  NT---
Santiago Deportes 22Jofre, Gabriel X33,67  31,00---
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 22Plaza, Benjamin X34,46  34,97---
Golden 21Infante, Roberto X36,48  40,00---
Vilu Swim 21Moreno, Benjamin X36,59  NT---
Vilu Swim 21Vaz de Melo, Felipe X36,67  NT---
Acuaticos 24Rojas, Edward X36,96  45,00---
NÑ unñ oa Master 21Villaroel, Nicolas X37,54  36,23---
H2o 24Munñ oz, Nicolas X40,69  37,00---
Golden 21Torres, Tomas X41,01  41,67---

 
Event 2  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Squadra Proswim 28Portilla, Manuel Andres 27,54  28,061
Estadio Espanñ ol 28Espina, Bruno 27,70  27,502
Estadio Espanñ ol 27Barros, Sergio 27,99  28,003
Goura Swim Team 26Fuentes, Marcelo 28,16  30,00*4
NÑ unñ oa Master 29Nava, Juan 28,16  28,67*4
H2o 25Urra, Isaac 28,32  27,006
Goura Swim Team 26Valenzuela, Luciano 28,36  27,507
Penñ alolen Master 25Loú pez Acevedo, Job 28,46  28,008
Penñ alolen Master 26Carrizo, Ignacio 28,82  29,009
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Pacheco, Felipe 29,04  1:10,2210
NÑ unñ oa Master 27Olave, Fabian 30,19  29,8011
Squadra Proswim 27Chamas, Karim 30,31  31,0012
Squadra Proswim 25Pozo, Miguel 30,95  29,0013
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 25Fahrenkrog, Werner 31,52  38,0014
NÑ unñ oa Master 29Rivera, Ignacio 33,16  35,0015
Goura Swim Team 29Caceres, Martin 33,64  33,0016
H2o 25Menendez, Ignacio 33,98  33,0017
Goura Swim Team 29Palacios, Cristopher 34,22  35,0018
NÑ unñ oa Master 27Nunñ ez, Gustavo 34,53  41,3419
Goura Swim Team 26Abarca, Pablo 34,93  33,3620
Penñ alolen Master 27Echeverríúa, Pablo 35,08  34,0021
Acuaticos 28Carrenñ o, Nicolas 36,00  45,0022
Manateam Swim 25Walter, Raul 38,63  40,9123
Workout 27Norambuena, Diego 43,63  40,0024
Medusas de Pudahuel 28Coello, Alvaro 48,81  55,0025

 
Event 2  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Estadio Espanñ ol 34Varas, Carlos 25,06  25,151
Squadra Proswim 30Trewhela, Vicente 27,49  26,002
Goura Swim Team 30Diaz, Andres 27,64  27,703
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Carrera, Angel 27,77  27,354
Squadra Proswim 33Castanñ eda, Alejandro 28,82  34,005
Santiago Deportes 30Gutierrez, Hugo 29,25  30,006
Goura Swim Team 33Consuegra, Steven 29,48  34,007
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Carrasco, Moises 29,87  30,008
Goura Swim Team 31Hurtado, Ignacio 29,97  30,009
Acuaticos 30Carrenñ o, Andres 30,18  35,0010
Vilu Swim 33Guiza, Javier 30,67  32,0011
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(Event 2  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Goura Swim Team 34Peralta, Ruben 30,70  29,0012
Golden 30Bone, Cristobal 31,01  34,0013
Goura Swim Team 31Malpica, Oswaldo 31,15  36,0014
Goura Swim Team 33Awad, Jose 31,26  35,0015
Carabineros de Chile 30Caceres, Pablo Andres 31,30  31,8016
Penñ alolen Master 30Araya, Diego 31,54  30,6817
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Moya, Jose 31,73  33,0018
Workout 33Cortes, Jose Miguel 32,07  32,0019
Goura Swim Team 34Godoy, Yoser 32,38  33,0020
Iron Swim Master 33Urrutia, Michel S 32,72  35,0021
Master San Bernardo 33Lucay, Bruno 32,99  32,3222
Workout 31Ahumada, Andres 33,14  35,0023
Condrictios Team 31Bustos, Anibal 33,44  36,0024
Goura Swim Team 33Decker, Oscar 33,59  33,0025
Manateam Swim 32Lappez, Diego 33,68  42,2226
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Carcamo, Miguel Angel 34,01  35,1927
Workout 32Mori, Gino 34,20  34,0028
Natacion Master U de Chile 31Ruano, Ignacio 34,52  41,0029
Workout 34Hidalgo, Leonardo 34,67  36,0030
Calambre Swim Team 32Miranda, Milanch 34,92  34,0031
Only Swim 32Canñ ete, Rafael 35,03  34,4432
Master San Bernardo 30Valenzuela, Diego 35,05  40,0033
Goura Swim Team 30Ramirez, Cristobal 36,57  1:00,0034
Goura Swim Team 30Contreras, Daniel 36,72  39,0035
Workout 34Tampe, Andres 39,43  39,0036
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 31Palma, Deneb 40,61  NT37
Lo Que Boto La Ola 30Navarrete, Alvaro 43,33  NT38
Medusas de Pudahuel 32Vasquez, Jose 43,76  57,0039

 
Event 2  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Squadra Proswim 35DU Belloy, Alan 27,01  26,001
Lozada Swim Team 37Fuentes, Carlos 27,67  27,002
Orinocoswim23 35Garcia, Humberto 27,71  27,143
Delfines DE Las Condes 35Ballestero, David 27,90  30,004
Stadio Italiano Master 39Soto, Rodrigo 28,31  27,905
Goura Swim Team 37Gomez, Gustavo 28,46  26,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 38Acosta, Andres 28,67  30,127
Estadio Espanñ ol 38Huerta, Francisco 28,87  30,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 39Soto, Alejandro 29,24  29,419
Condrictios Team 35Garcíúa, Felipe 29,44  29,0010
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Zambrano, Oscar 29,57  30,1011
Penñ alolen Master 35Fuentes, Cristoú bal 30,08  32,0012
H2o 38Oliveri, Exequiel 30,24  29,0013
Condrictios Team 36Gamez, Eliezer 30,60  29,0014
Calambre Swim Team 39Arce, Javier 30,65  35,0015
Goura Swim Team 35Rivera, Camilo 31,26  31,0016
Penñ alolen Master 35Abarca, Felipe 31,97  31,0017
Penñ alolen Master 36Mondion, Gonzalo 32,87  40,0018
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 35Parreira, Claudio 32,90  45,0019
Acuaticos 38Duran, Manuel 33,62  45,0020
Delfines DE Las Condes 39Baeza, Matias 33,72  34,6021
Lo Que Boto La Ola 37Barros, Sebastian 33,81  33,7622
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(Event 2  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 37Gonzalez, Andres 34,17  34,5023
Amarus 35Munñ oz, Kristopher 34,49  40,0024
Squadra Proswim 36Hernandez, Manuel 35,55  33,0025
Workout 38Pereira, Julio 35,62  45,0026
Workout 36Saavedra, Diego 35,83  55,00*27
Orinocoswim23 35Le Cerf, Patricio 35,83  35,18*27
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Olguin, Sebastian 36,12  37,0029
Master Recoelta 35Artes, Javier 36,38  39,3830
Goura Swim Team 37Monsalves, Rodrigo 36,53  39,0031
Master San Bernardo 39Atenas, Davinson 37,03  37,0032
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Lillo, Leonardo 37,29  43,0033
Workout 35Nunñ ez, Bruno 39,76  37,0034
Lo Que Boto La Ola 35Araneda, Andres 40,64  39,6735
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 36Gonzalez, Luis 42,58  NT36
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 38Barreto, Yuhneyber 43,61  NT37
Workout 39Alvinñ a, Pablo 47,10  42,0038
Vilu Swim 38Brito, Jesus 48,27  50,8839
Condrictios Team 36Lehue, Oscar 50,87  53,3440
H2o 35Zegers, Pablo 51,85  1:02,0041
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 37Carrasco, Cristopher XDNF  NT---

 
Event 2  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

H2o 40Villarroel, Nicolas 28,65  28,001
Santiago Deportes 40Delgado, Arturo 29,79  33,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 42Esperanza, Rafael 30,33  31,773
Estadio Espanñ ol 42Munizaga, Jorge 31,29  35,404
Workout 40Maraboli, Jorge 31,62  32,005
Lo Que Boto La Ola 41Perez, Alfredo 31,69  32,116
NÑ unñ oa Master 42Vergara, Bruno 32,05  30,117
Master Recoelta 44Cabello, Daniel 33,45  32,398
Orinocoswim23 43Serrano, Hector Andres 34,13  36,789
Squadra Proswim 42Reyes, Mario 34,17  38,0010
Squadra Proswim 44Galeno, Rodrigo 34,48  35,0011
Condrictios Team 40Adasme, Sebastian 35,92  40,0012
NÑ unñ oa Master 41Romero, Christian 36,38  39,7513
Goura Swim Team 42Toledo, Manuel 37,84  40,0014
Manateam Swim 42Guzman, Jose 38,35  38,0715
Only Swim 42Fuenzalida, Eduardo 38,40  37,3216
NÑ unñ oa Master 43Graterol, Luis 39,55  45,0017
Master Recoelta 42Lleucun, Juan 39,76  39,3818
Penñ alolen Master 44Pueller, Juan Pablo 40,05  40,0019
Workout 43Pardo, Diego 40,38  38,0020
Lo Que Boto La Ola 43Lopez, Fabio 43,78  NT21
Acuaticos 41Araya, Wladimir 44,35  45,0022
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Moran, Jorge 45,77  NT23
Master Providencia 41Diaz, Andres 47,87  52,5024
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Echeverria, Claudio 50,14  48,4625
Penñ alolen Master 41Salvador, Agostinho 50,69  50,6426

 
Event 2  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 49Reis Da Rocha, Nelson 27,98  27,891
Fullmar Vinñ a 45Rearik, David 29,51  29,002
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(Event 2  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Iron Swim Master 47Valenzuela, Patricio A 29,91  29,003
H2o 46Droller, Federico 31,40  30,004
Master San Bernardo 48Brown, Charles 32,14  31,005
Penñ alolen Master 49Gaú lvez, Hernaún 32,86  35,006
Natacion Master U de Chile 48Reggio, Franklyn 33,00  32,927
Master San Bernardo 45Contreras, Juan Pablo 33,95  35,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 49Navarro, Cesar 34,51  35,009
Penñ alolen Master 48Hidalgo Bastíúas, Victor Andreús 34,56  36,0010
Golden 49Moreno, Rodrigo 35,63  NT11
Penñ alolen Master 45Gonzaú lez Leiva, Pablo 35,81  35,0012
Penñ alolen Master 47Vidal, Rodrigo 36,60  45,0013
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 46Rodriguez, Maureira 38,50  40,5514
Goura Swim Team 45Jimenez, Patricio 39,76  39,0015
Penñ alolen Master 47Gonzaú lez Gutierrez, Diego 41,93  41,0016
H2o 46Padilla, Ruben 46,55  45,0017
Workout 49Beltran, Juan Carlos 49,75  52,0018
Estadio Espanñ ol 45Morales, Guillermo DQ  43,00---

 
Event 2  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lo Que Boto La Ola 51Quezada, Alvaro 32,28  31,891
H2o 53Lagos, Miguel 34,00  31,002
Workout 50Zambrano, Carlos 34,32  34,003
Fullmar Vinñ a 51Bastidas, Marcelo 35,41  35,004
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Reveco, Mauricio 38,30  40,135
Condrictios Team 53Olea, Andres 39,33  40,006
H2o 53Vicari, Alejandro 40,09  35,007
NÑ unñ oa Master 50Jara, Eduardo 43,23  48,108

 
Event 2  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Golden 57Gallardo, Enrique 28,63  29,331
H2o 55Marletta, Gaston 34,22  32,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 56Erdwig, Esteban 35,32  34,143
Lo Que Boto La Ola 58Solis, Anibal 36,08  40,004
Golden 58Gutierrez, Mario 36,65  37,015
H2o 55Menendez, Pedro 38,91  37,006
Golden 55Biason, Marcelo 39,09  40,007
H2o 58Barcelo, Cristian 39,13  33,008
Lo Que Boto La Ola 59Miguel, Vicente 40,87  42,789
Squadra Proswim 57Portilla, Sergio 42,28  42,0010
H2o 58Garcia, Angelo 42,52  45,0011
Penñ alolen Master 58Briones de la Fuente, Pablo 47,35  58,0012
Penñ alolen Master 58Berdu, Francisco 53,28  52,5613

 
Event 2  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 63Fuenzalida, Roberto 33,15  33,001
Fullmar Vinñ a 61Leal, Rene 36,23  35,002
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 61Martinez, Patricio 38,38  37,893
Penñ alolen Master 63Aguirre, Joseú  Ignacio 39,01  40,004
Penñ alolen Master 60Orellana Cruz, Rolando 40,35  55,005
Lo Que Boto La Ola 61Perez, Jhon 40,77  40,006
Penñ alolen Master 62Valdivieso, Walter 40,87  41,617
NÑ unñ oa Master 62Garay, Victor 43,06  42,108
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 62Soto, Luis 43,90  44,319



Natatorio Chileno HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:41 PM  16-08-2025  Page 9

V COPA MASTER LQBLO - 16-08-2025

Results - V COPA

(Event 2  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Santiago Deportes 60Castro, Jaime 51,58  1:00,0010

 
Event 2  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Squadra Proswim 65Trewhela, Juan Carlos 34,89  36,001
Master Recoelta 66Toledo, Fredi 39,82  41,782
Penñ alolen Master 69Rivera, Hugo 1:01,75  NT3
NÑ unñ oa Master 67Moreno, Luis 1:06,95  1:05,304

 
Event 2  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Master San Bernardo 70Donoso, Juan Andres 37,48  37,001
Lozada Swim Team 70Ruminot, Sergio 41,69  49,982
NÑ unñ oa Master 71Reyes, Cristian 42,60  44,223
Lo Que Boto La Ola 74Gojanovic, Jure 44,79  44,614
Penñ alolen Master 71Betancurt, Carlos 51,11  50,005
Santiago Deportes 70Madariaga, Victor 51,39  47,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 72Alvarez, Ricardo 52,18  52,377
Delfines DE Las Condes 71Cudworth, Bruce 55,52  1:05,008
Penñ alolen Master 73Labra Guú zman, Patricio 56,90  52,439
Penñ alolen Master 74Huerta, Oscar 1:04,51  NT10
Penñ alolen Master 74Silva, Segundo 1:42,41  NT11

 
Event 2  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Penñ alolen Master 77Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos 47,54  50,001
Master Iquique 76Ortega, Luis 53,39  53,832
Master Buin 75Torrejon, Raul 59,48  1:00,003

 
Event 2  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Orinocoswim23 83Ferrando, Nestor Alberto Domi 1:23,92  1:30,001
 
Event 3  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Iron Swim Master 22Ramirez, Anais F X34,67  32,50---
Santiago Deportes 23Vega, Maria Jose X41,26  40,00---
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 21Avendanñ o, Maida X42,59  41,48---
Santiago Deportes 24Matus, Araceli X44,07  50,00---
H2o 23Donoso, Amparo X44,69  52,00---
Golden 21Bravo, Catalina X44,86  55,00---

 
Event 3  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Squadra Proswim 26Saavedra, Victoria Alejandra 32,64  34,001
Iron Swim Master 29Ramirez, Marcia F 33,19  32,062
Goura Swim Team 29Rubio, Carolina 41,19  38,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Meza, Valentina 41,61  40,304
Orinocoswim23 26Araya, Sofia 44,20  41,005
Penñ alolen Master 29Urrutia, Marcela 45,67  50,006
Vilu Swim 25Araneda, Veronica 47,59  NT7
Natacion Master U de Chile 26Valdivia, Nataly 48,22  1:00,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 27Tapia, Mercedes 48,81  50,009
Natacion Master U de Chile 27Reyes, Paulina 50,72  43,0010
Squadra Proswim 26Iriarte, Rocio 51,93  59,0011
Acuaticos 28Loyola, Alejandra 1:03,24  1:35,0012

 
Event 3  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Golden 34Vacher, Francisca 36,34  35,981
Goura Swim Team 34Caro, Stefany 39,46  38,602
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(Event 3  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Squadra Proswim 34Miralles, Gabriela 39,65  38,883
Natacion Master U de Chile 32Figueroa, Catalina 43,01  43,324
Goura Swim Team 30Rubio, Emilia 45,27  NT5
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Madrid, Susana 45,28  46,006
Santiago Deportes 32Silva, Hilda 47,38  45,007
Goura Swim Team 34Bastardo, Scarlin 48,99  54,198
NÑ unñ oa Master 33Cuadros, Javiera 50,01  51,899
Manateam Swim 32Barria, Jazmin 50,29  47,4610
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Machuca, Alejandra 53,08  55,0011
Workout 34Rojas, Natalia 53,74  49,0012
Lo Que Boto La Ola 33Meyer, Begonñ a 54,64  47,5013

 
Event 3  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Squadra Proswim 38Carreno, Paulina Andrea 33,52  33,311
NÑ unñ oa Master 37Godoy, Marbelys 37,48  36,752
Santiago Deportes 38Monsalve, Daniela 44,16  52,003
Santiago Deportes 37Becar, Javiera 47,94  50,004
Only Swim 36Araya, Maria Fernanda 48,13  45,005
Golden 36Nardiello, Donatella 48,74  53,496
Penñ alolen Master 35Melendez, Paloma 52,00  55,007
Master San Bernardo 38Curimil, Daniela 54,75  54,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 37Huenchun, Pamela 1:00,42  56,209
Acuaticos 36Cabrera, Patricia 1:10,90  1:35,0010

 
Event 3  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lo Que Boto La Ola 44Flores, Gloria 40,74  39,451
NÑ unñ oa Master 44Contreras, Berioska 43,96  45,542
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 41Riveros, Francisca 48,53  47,003
Orinocoswim23 40Montero, Maria Antonieta 49,39  52,004
NÑ unñ oa Master 44Vallenilla, Gilbemar 49,71  1:07,005
Master Recoelta 43Velasquez, Lenismar 50,36  55,436
Penñ alolen Master 41Espinoza Correa, Andrea 53,71  NT7
Master Recoelta 43Vera, Claudia 1:03,20  1:00,968

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Squadra Proswim 45Meneses, Maria Jose 41,35  40,731
Master Recoelta 46Pardo, Elisa 54,04  1:10,002
Estadio Espanñ ol 47Munñ oz, Alejandra 57,62  47,303
Master San Bernardo 46Leyton, Paula 58,78  56,004
Manateam Swim 47Donoso, Romanet 1:01,43  58,545

 
Event 3  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Calambre Swim Team 50Sepulveda, Francesca 59,81  1:05,001
Natacion Master U de Chile 52Rubilar, Gabriela 1:00,69  58,272
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Cabeza, Marisel 1:11,32  2:13,223
Master San Bernardo 52Berrios, Marcela 1:15,02  1:25,004

 
Event 3  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lo Que Boto La Ola 58Espinoza, Roxana 51,42  51,071
Master Recoelta 55Perez, Paulina 57,25  55,432
Master San Bernardo 58Hernandez, Jessica 59,04  59,003
Manateam Swim 57Soto, Halisson 1:03,42  59,614
Goura Swim Team 55Giordano, Paola 1:04,82  58,905
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Event 3  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Penñ alolen Master 61Pasaríún, Claudia 51,35  52,001
Penñ alolen Master 61Meúndez, Jacqueline 1:06,01  1:06,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 60Matus, Michele 1:06,34  1:05,263
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 61Reyes, Irene 1:07,65  1:05,214
Medusas de Pudahuel 64Bravo, Maritza 1:13,78  1:14,005
Penñ alolen Master 62Valdivia, Adriana 1:16,49  NT6
Master San Bernardo 64Handy, Maria  Angelica 1:30,69  1:19,057
Master Recoelta 60Moncada, Marisol 1:45,32  1:25,008
NÑ unñ oa Master 63Rojas, Ivonne 2:20,67  2:04,259
Master San Bernardo 64Reveco, Miriam DQ  1:04,00---

 
Event 3  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Penñ alolen Master 66Pinto Galleguillos, Rosario Soledad 1:01,75  1:00,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 66Cuevas, Rosa 2:37,50  2:41,982

 
Event 3  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Master San Bernardo 77Fernandez, Gladys 1:14,72  1:20,001
 
Event 4  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Carabineros de Chile 24Lange, Alexandro X28,67  27,90---
Iron Swim Master 22Henriquez, Cristian P X28,83  27,00---
H2o 24Vergara, Gabriel X31,62  28,00---
Santiago Deportes 24Rojas, Bastian X32,01  31,00---
H2o 22Schwerter, Federico X32,71  34,00---
Vilu Swim 20Diaz, Julio X36,09  NT---
Master Recoelta 22Gonzalez, Joaquin X36,69  35,76---
Golden 21Infante, Roberto X41,23  45,00---
Acuaticos 24Rojas, Edward X50,60  50,00---
Vilu Swim 21Moreno, Benjamin X55,42  NT---

 
Event 4  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Goura Swim Team 26Fuentes, Marcelo 29,70  31,001
Goura Swim Team 29Perez, Felipe 30,41  29,382
Estadio Espanñ ol 28Espina, Bruno 30,51  30,193
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Pacheco, Felipe 31,03  1:10,224
Lozada Swim Team 28Guirriman, Alexis 31,32  29,305
Estadio Espanñ ol 27Barros, Sergio 31,75  31,006
Goura Swim Team 29Abarca, Roberto 32,43  32,687
Smart Swim Team 25Ulloa, Sebastian 34,24  36,008
Squadra Proswim 27Chamas, Karim 35,07  38,009
Master Buin 29Pineda, Rodrigo 37,26  45,0010
NÑ unñ oa Master 29Rivera, Ignacio 38,37  40,0011
Goura Swim Team 26Abarca, Pablo 38,56  37,5612
Golden 26Fuenzalida, Vicente 40,52  39,0013
Master Recoelta 26Monsalve, Nicolas 42,42  49,8014
Penñ alolen Master 27Echeverríúa, Pablo 43,01  41,0015
Manateam Swim 25Walter, Raul 43,25  43,5316
Acuaticos 26Roca, Michael 43,87  1:25,0017
Master Recoelta 25Valenzuela, Oslvado 50,57  46,5818
Estadio Espanñ ol 28Bennewitz, Martin 53,05  54,1319
Vilu Swim 29Martinez, Francisco Javier DQ  48,00---
Acuaticos 28Carrenñ o, Nicolas DQ  50,00---
NÑ unñ oa Master 29Nava, Juan DQ  29,75---
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Event 4  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Estadio Espanñ ol 34Varas, Carlos 26,58  27,401
Squadra Proswim 31Saavedra, Diego 26,81  26,002
Lozada Swim Team 34Guilarte, Daniel 28,31  28,063
Squadra Proswim 31Godoy, Ignacio 30,45  31,004
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Carrera, Angel 30,66  31,165
Goura Swim Team 32Flores, Jaime 30,97  32,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Nava, Jose 31,04  30,927
Goura Swim Team 31Hurtado, Ignacio 31,69  30,008
Goura Swim Team 32Saavedra, Francisco 32,07  31,009
Natacion Master U de Chile 32Canales, Diego 33,13  31,7710
Santiago Deportes 33Ortega, Cristofer 33,72  33,0011
Carabineros de Chile 30Caceres, Pablo Andres 33,76  34,5012
Squadra Proswim 33Castanñ eda, Alejandro 33,82  40,0013
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Poblete, Adrian 33,91  33,0014
Goura Swim Team 34Godoy, Yoser 33,99  34,0015
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Perez, Vicente 34,02  34,0016
Goura Swim Team 33Decker, Oscar 34,07  34,00*17
Acuaticos 30Carrenñ o, Andres 34,07  NT*17
Condrictios Team 31Torres, Sergio 34,35  33,0019
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Moya, Jose 35,03  36,0020
Squadra Proswim 34Filippi, Pablo 35,08  36,0021
Workout 30Benitez, Jean 36,13  36,0022
Workout 33Cortes, Jose Miguel 36,73  40,0023
NÑ unñ oa Master 33Gaete, Matias 36,95  39,0024
Calambre Swim Team 30Orrego, Ariel 38,12  40,0025
Goura Swim Team 33Carrasco, Eduardo 40,60  38,1426
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Carcamo, Miguel Angel 41,04  42,9127
Goura Swim Team 30Ramirez, Cristobal 44,30  1:00,0028
Only Swim 32Canñ ete, Rafael 45,01  43,2829
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Carrasco, Moises 48,53  32,0030
Workout 34Tampe, Andres 49,54  54,0031
Master Recoelta 34Curihuinca, Camilo 50,78  46,5832
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 31Palma, Deneb 58,20  NT33

 
Event 4  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Squadra Proswim 35DU Belloy, Alan 28,99  28,001
Carabineros de Chile 35De Orte, Andres 29,09  29,302
Goura Swim Team 37Gomez, Gustavo 29,42  28,003
Lozada Swim Team 37Fuentes, Carlos 30,10  28,334
Estadio Espanñ ol 38Huerta, Francisco 30,58  32,005
NÑ unñ oa Master 38Acosta, Andres 30,80  31,236
Orinocoswim23 35Sanchez, Jonathan 31,19  30,777
Condrictios Team 38Gonzalez, Alvaro 31,86  33,008
Condrictios Team 35Garcíúa, Felipe 32,40  31,009
Penñ alolen Master 35Fuentes, Cristoú bal 32,82  32,0010
Condrictios Team 36Gamez, Eliezer 32,84  33,0011
Goura Swim Team 37Cisterna, Marcelo 33,79  38,7012
Penñ alolen Master 37Baptista, Nelson 33,98  40,0013
Goura Swim Team 35Rivera, Camilo 34,53  34,0014
Lozada Swim Team 39Lozada, Luis 35,72  36,0015
Penñ alolen Master 36Mondion, Gonzalo 35,85  33,0016
Calambre Swim Team 39Arce, Javier 36,13  45,0017
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(Event 4  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Lo Que Boto La Ola 39Gonzalez, Rodrigo 36,53  38,7718
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 37Gonzalez, Andres 37,14  38,5119
Orinocoswim23 35Le Cerf, Patricio 41,82  41,1720
Acuaticos 38Duran, Manuel 41,88  50,0021
Master Recoelta 38Carcamo, David 42,95  46,5822
Natacion Master U de Chile 37Moncada, Julio Cesar 44,22  41,0023
Workout 35Nunñ ez, Bruno 44,37  48,0024
Goura Swim Team 37Monsalves, Rodrigo 44,64  51,0025
Master Recoelta 35Artes, Javier 48,61  46,5826
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 38Barreto, Yuhneyber 49,63  NT27
Condrictios Team 39Vasquez, Gabriel 56,75  51,0028
Condrictios Team 36Lehue, Oscar 1:24,27  1:20,0029
Penñ alolen Master 36Pinto, Iron DQ  58,00---
Workout 38Pereira, Julio DQ  50,00---

 
Event 4  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Golden 42Olivares, Pedro 30,95  30,001
Santiago Deportes 40Delgado, Arturo 31,51  35,002
Workout 40Maraboli, Jorge 33,64  36,003
Lo Que Boto La Ola 41Rojas, Hector 33,73  45,014
Natacion Master U de Chile 43Asenjo, Felipe 34,62  33,485
NÑ unñ oa Master 40Osses, Daniel 35,32  33,376
Estadio Espanñ ol 42Munizaga, Jorge 35,64  38,007
Smart Swim Team 40Yanñ es, Roberto 35,74  38,008
Natacion Independencia 43Guerrero, Juan Carlos 35,93  NT9
Goura Swim Team 40Moraga, Eduardo 37,02  37,0010
Squadra Proswim 40Diaz, Jaime 43,46  42,0011
Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Calderon, Gabriel 44,20  45,0012
Manateam Swim 42Guzman, Jose 46,98  45,5313
Master Recoelta 42Lleucun, Juan 47,86  46,5814
Squadra Proswim 42Reyes, Mario 48,27  59,0015
Only Swim 42Fuenzalida, Eduardo 52,23  50,0016
Condrictios Team 40Adasme, Sebastian 56,93  1:40,0017
Master Providencia 41Diaz, Andres 1:00,32  1:10,0018

 
Event 4  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Master Recoelta 46Cerrada, Yorggyn 34,75  35,561
Penñ alolen Master 46Villegas, Joseú 38,82  40,002
Lo Que Boto La Ola 48Alvarez, Miguel 38,87  39,083
Master San Bernardo 45Contreras, Juan Pablo 42,27  40,004
Penñ alolen Master 45Paredes, David 48,27  47,535
Penñ alolen Master 47Gonzaú lez Gutierrez, Diego 50,88  51,006

 
Event 4  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Natacion Master U de Chile 51Silva, Alberto 33,58  32,951
Lo Que Boto La Ola 51Quezada, Alvaro 36,92  36,162
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Reveco, Mauricio 52,73  52,503
NÑ unñ oa Master 53Meneses, Pedro 55,19  52,204

 
Event 4  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Golden 57Gallardo, Enrique 32,76  32,231
Penñ alolen Master 55Silva, Raul 40,47  40,202
Toninas Swim Team 59Fuenzalida, Carlos 41,86  50,003
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(Event 4  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Penñ alolen Master 55Ubilla, Juan Carlos 43,94  48,004
Lo Que Boto La Ola 58Solis, Anibal 49,70  50,005
Penñ alolen Master 57Gonzaú lez Montoya, Rodrigo 56,19  58,006

 
Event 4  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lo Que Boto La Ola 63Olivos, Rodrigo 46,01  48,001
Master Buin 60Jimenez, Andres 46,58  50,002
Lo Que Boto La Ola 61Perez, Jhon 55,74  58,003
Penñ alolen Master 63Aguirre, Joseú  Ignacio 58,80  1:00,004
Master Buin 64Garcia, Miguel 1:15,09  1:17,005

 
Event 4  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Iron Swim Master 68Cabello, Andres T 42,94  46,001
Master Recoelta 66Toledo, Fredi 49,80  53,962

 
Event 4  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Master San Bernardo 70Donoso, Juan Andres 45,45  47,001
Master San Bernardo 70Salinas, German 53,25  54,312
Natacion Independencia 71Carvajal, Cristian 1:06,08  NT3
Penñ alolen Master 71Neira, Manuel 1:30,45  57,004

 
Event 4  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Penñ alolen Master 77Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos 1:15,86  1:10,001
 
Event 5  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Santiago Deportes 24Matus, Araceli X45,90  50,00---
Carabineros de Chile 24Onate, Stephanie Scarleth X47,98  47,80---
Vilu Swim 21Figari, Bianca X48,93  NT---
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 23Contreras, Fernanda X53,85  NT---
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 19Espinoza, Javiera X55,99  NT---
Vilu Swim 23Rademacher, Miranda X1:00,79  NT---
Vilu Swim 19Gomez, Maria X1:02,05  NT---

 
Event 5  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Squadra Proswim 26Saavedra, Victoria Alejandra 34,49  34,771
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Meza, Valentina 43,72  43,492
NÑ unñ oa Master 28Gschwender, Karin 43,83  55,003
Penñ alolen Master 29Urrutia, Marcela 46,32  50,004
Penñ alolen Master 25Muruú a, Píúa 47,60  48,005
Vilu Swim 25Araneda, Veronica 48,88  47,006
Carabineros de Chile 25Millan, Isabel 49,14  48,007
Natacion Master U de Chile 26Vilches, Estefania 49,37  49,008
Master San Bernardo 25Mendez, Josefina 53,20  51,799
Penñ alolen Master 27Fuentealba, Cindy 53,95  1:00,0010
Workout 28Llaitul, Valeska 56,79  1:05,0011
Penñ alolen Master 28Perez Munñ oz, Constanza 59,21  NT12
Master San Bernardo 26Iriarte, Michelle 1:00,12  1:04,9713
Acuaticos 27Wong, Geraldine 1:12,20  1:35,0014

 
Event 5  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Estadio Espanñ ol 31Spuhr, Marianne 34,39  33,401
Lozada Swim Team 32Rojas, Ana 38,56  34,302
Goura Swim Team 30Rubio, Emilia 43,47  44,003
Penñ alolen Master 33Salazar, Tamara 46,90  45,004
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(Event 5  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Workout 34Sarmiento, Katherine 48,10  45,005
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Madrid, Susana 48,22  52,006
Natacion Master U de Chile 32Figueroa, Catalina 48,42  46,887
Iron Swim Master 34Reyes, Katerine G 50,41  NT8
Goura Swim Team 34Bastardo, Scarlin 53,97  56,869
Master San Bernardo 30Sierra, Fernanda 54,97  1:00,0010
Penñ alolen Master 32Arenas, Macarena 55,33  1:00,0011
Workout 34Garcia, Rosana 55,69  1:00,0012
Condrictios Team 30Castanñ eda, Beleún 55,70  58,0013
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Machuca, Alejandra 56,99  58,0014
Manateam Swim 32Reyes, Alexandra 58,09  54,4815
Carabineros de Chile 33Munñ oz, Jovita 59,05  54,0016
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Collarte, Maria Jose 1:02,74  1:00,0017
Workout 33Palominos, Daniela 1:03,06  1:00,0018
Iron Swim Master 32Ramirez, Constanza F 1:05,66  NT19
NÑ unñ oa Master 32Santander, Daniela 1:08,73  1:30,2020

 
Event 5  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Smart Swim Team 36Alvarez, Paulina 36,08  38,001
Squadra Proswim 37Trewhela, Carolina 36,24  36,002
Iron Swim Master 37Trewhela, Nicole E 40,20  40,933
NÑ unñ oa Master 36Godoy, Ana 44,33  44,004
Goura Swim Team 36Moya, Lenis 44,56  NT5
Lo Que Boto La Ola 38Perez, Maria Jose 47,73  48,006
Santiago Deportes 38Monsalve, Daniela 49,39  55,007
Penñ alolen Master 35Torres Naipil, Victoria 49,47  49,008
Workout 36Luza, Natalia 52,05  1:05,009
Manateam Swim 35Gallegos, Carol 54,23  51,6810
H2o 38Aguilon, Anila 55,60  55,0011
Penñ alolen Master 38Gonzalez Melo, Pabla 56,89  1:05,0012
Goura Swim Team 38Araya, Fernanda 1:00,96  1:05,0013
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 36Jaspe, Yanny 1:01,62  1:00,8314

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Golden 43Van Der Schraft, Francisca 38,20  38,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Aedo, Rosita 42,81  41,112
H2o 43Perez, Daniela 43,03  53,003
Penñ alolen Master 41Smith Leyton, Johanna 46,60  1:04,804
Squadra Proswim 41Portus, Monica 50,66  50,085
NÑ unñ oa Master 44Contreras, Berioska 50,73  49,456
Master Recoelta 43Velasquez, Lenismar 50,83  49,737
Orinocoswim23 40Montero, Maria Antonieta 53,21  56,008
Master San Bernardo 41Henriquez, Soledad 57,73  1:00,009
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 40Saavedra, Karina 1:04,72  1:04,0810
Master San Bernardo 40Flores, Gabriela 1:05,75  1:15,0011
Medusas de Pudahuel 44Vera, Ana 1:07,89  1:03,0012
Squadra Proswim 42Martinez, Maria Jose 1:09,02  50,0013
Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Miranda, Iris 1:10,28  1:06,1514

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Master Recoelta 48Vasquez, Carola 45,62  46,281
Lo Que Boto La Ola 45Acevedo, Geraldine 50,43  50,002
Golden 49Dezerega, Andrea 53,81  53,003
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(Event 5  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Fullmar Vinñ a 46Zonza, Marcela 55,00  53,004
Squadra Proswim 46Navarro, Evelin 56,69  45,005

 
Event 5  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Lo Que Boto La Ola 50Frank, Maríúa Jose 50,28  47,531
Santiago Deportes 54Pino, Marcela 50,32  50,002
Penñ alolen Master 50Castillo, Roxamna 50,61  49,003
Natacion Master U de Chile 52Rubilar, Gabriela 53,43  52,394
Natacion Master U de Chile 54Hidalgo, Erna 59,69  NT5
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Ledezma, Vanessa 1:00,03  1:00,226
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Gonzalez, Elena 1:02,44  1:00,637
Calambre Swim Team 50Sepulveda, Francesca 1:04,26  1:05,008
Medusas de Pudahuel 54Augusto, Gloria 1:06,93  1:17,009
Medusas de Pudahuel 50Aranda, Magaly 1:19,87  1:25,0010

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Lo Que Boto La Ola 58Espinoza, Roxana 49,66  49,101
Master San Bernardo 58Hernandez, Jessica 56,03  55,002
H2o 55Del Hoyo, Maria Ximena 57,41  49,003
Master San Bernardo 57Ulloa, Maarcela 1:09,20  58,004
Lo Que Boto La Ola 57Uribarri, Veronica 1:18,88  NT5
Medusas de Pudahuel 56Jara, Alicia 1:22,93  1:19,006
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 55Amaro, Maria 1:24,99  1:26,087
Penñ alolen Master 59Araya, Roxana Adriazola 1:41,90  NT8

 
Event 5  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Penñ alolen Master 61Pasaríún, Claudia 57,31  1:00,001
Penñ alolen Master 62Nuú nñ ez, Maríúa Carolina 57,34  1:00,002
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 61Reyes, Irene 1:03,42  1:02,233
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 62Aranda, Jessica 1:03,48  NT4
NÑ unñ oa Master 64Rodriguez, America 1:04,07  1:03,005
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 64Galarce, Lucia 1:04,32  1:06,046
Master San Bernardo 64Reveco, Miriam 1:05,35  1:04,587
Medusas de Pudahuel 64Bravo, Maritza 1:09,11  1:10,008
Penñ alolen Master 61Campos Carrasco, Alejandrina 1:10,12  1:00,009
NÑ unñ oa Master 63Rojas, Ivonne 1:10,94  1:11,5310
Penñ alolen Master 62Cerda, Patricia 1:10,97  1:20,0011
Medusas de Pudahuel 63Caceres, Pamela 1:11,11  1:14,0012
Manateam Swim 61Becerra, Cecilia 1:13,92  1:15,1913
Santiago Deportes 63Von Marttens, Nelly 1:15,27  1:15,0014
Master Recoelta 60Moncada, Marisol 1:17,92  1:15,2615
Penñ alolen Master 62Valdivia, Adriana 1:19,06  1:10,0016
NÑ unñ oa Master 60Soto, Eslavia 1:19,42  1:27,4817
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 64Gallardo, Soledad 1:19,44  1:17,3218

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Orinocoswim23 69Munñ oz, Maria Olga 1:07,70  1:08,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 65Vasquez, Monica 1:07,72  1:05,312
Penñ alolen Master 67Palma Gajarda, Elvira 1:10,18  NT3
Penñ alolen Master 68Carvajal Illanes, Avelina 1:12,80  1:08,004
Medusas de Pudahuel 66Opazo, Yudi 1:16,50  1:17,005
Penñ alolen Master 69Lizana, Miriam 1:26,24  1:20,006
Master San Bernardo 67Dgonzalez, Orietta 1:32,35  1:19,127
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(Event 5  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Medusas de Pudahuel 65Valladares, Yolanda 1:36,03  1:30,008
Master San Bernardo 67Inostroza, Soledad 1:42,20  1:30,009

 
Event 5  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

NÑ unñ oa Master 72Robles, Graciela 1:07,96  1:28,531
Delfines DE Las Condes 71Adaros, Gladys 1:14,98  1:14,002
Penñ alolen Master 71Lizana, Marcela 1:33,72  1:20,003
Master San Bernardo 73Olivares, Maria Eugenia 1:33,77  1:35,004
Penñ alolen Master 72Poblete, Tamara 1:42,05  NT5

 
Event 5  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Master San Bernardo 75Gomez, Patricia 1:11,54  1:12,001
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 75Gutierrez, Olga 1:29,08  1:31,082
NÑ unñ oa Master 75Gazitua, Maria 1:40,59  1:45,593
Penñ alolen Master 77Morales, Elba 2:24,13  NT4

 
Event 5  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke

NÑ unñ oa Master 84Escudero, Oriele 1:18,20  1:18,201
Master San Bernardo 80Toledo, Silvia 1:54,74  1:50,002

 
Event 5  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Delfines DE Las Condes 86Koshe, Ingrid I 1:15,34  1:19,001
Lozada Swim Team 88Navarro, Olimpia 1:25,77  1:18,852

 
Event 5  Women 90-94 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Delfines DE Las Condes 91Busch, Eliana 1:06,04  1:00,001
 
Event 6  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Vilu Swim 22Munñ oz, Benjamin X31,17  NT---
Santiago Deportes 24Rojas, Bastian X35,81  34,00---
Master Recoelta 24Silva, Benjamin X36,13  37,47---
Condrictios Team 24Contreras, Benjamin X37,67  37,00---
Vilu Swim 20Ghiglino, Giovanni X41,33  NT---
NÑ unñ oa Master 21Villaroel, Nicolas X46,00  42,29---
H2o 24Munñ oz, Nicolas X54,45  50,00---

 
Event 6  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Penñ alolen Master 25Loú pez Acevedo, Job 33,98  32,001
Penñ alolen Master 26Carrizo, Ignacio 36,01  37,002
Goura Swim Team 29Abarca, Roberto 36,41  38,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 27Olave, Fabian 36,96  37,004
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 28Bolanñ os, Kleiber 42,14  NT5
Acuaticos 26Roca, Michael 47,65  1:01,006
Goura Swim Team 29Palacios, Cristopher 47,83  45,007
Master Recoelta 26Monsalve, Nicolas 53,42  54,458
Workout 27Norambuena, Diego 56,40  1:00,009

 
Event 6  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Squadra Proswim 31Saavedra, Diego 29,02  28,001
Lozada Swim Team 34Guilarte, Daniel 31,18  31,372
Squadra Proswim 30Trewhela, Vicente 31,49  30,003
Squadra Proswim 31Godoy, Ignacio 32,08  32,004
Vilu Swim 33Guiza, Javier 34,05  36,005
Goura Swim Team 32Saavedra, Francisco 35,87  33,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 34Nava, Jose 37,28  36,107
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(Event 6  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Natacion Master U de Chile 32Canales, Diego 37,59  34,908
Natacion Master U de Chile 30Poblete, Adrian 37,82  37,009
Master San Bernardo 33Lucay, Bruno 38,72  39,8810
Goura Swim Team 34Peralta, Ruben 39,72  37,0011
Condrictios Team 31Torres, Sergio 39,84  38,0012
Workout 30Benitez, Jean 40,17  43,0013
Master San Bernardo 30Valenzuela, Diego 43,42  45,0014
Natacion Master U de Chile 31Ruano, Ignacio 44,04  NT15
Workout 31Ahumada, Andres 44,15  46,0016
Condrictios Team 31Bustos, Anibal 46,01  51,0017
Goura Swim Team 30Contreras, Daniel 1:03,38  59,0018
Condrictios Team 31Garcia, Nelvis 1:04,60  1:17,0019
Lo Que Boto La Ola 30Navarrete, Alvaro 1:13,25  NT20

 
Event 6  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Carabineros de Chile 35De Orte, Andres 31,56  30,801
Orinocoswim23 35Garcia, Humberto 33,19  32,622
Santiago Deportes 36Pantoja, Luis 38,35  50,003
Penñ alolen Master 37Baptista, Nelson 39,32  40,004
Goura Swim Team 37Cisterna, Marcelo 39,90  40,505
Penñ alolen Master 38Guajardo, Juan Pablo 44,93  50,006
Penñ alolen Master 35Yanñ ez Salazar, Eduardo 45,27  45,007
Master San Bernardo 39Atenas, Davinson 46,28  48,008
Condrictios Team 39Vasquez, Gabriel 49,78  47,009
Workout 36Saavedra, Diego 52,74  1:10,0010
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Lillo, Leonardo 59,58  59,0011
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 36Gonzalez, Luis 1:02,53  NT12
Orinocoswim23 38Chavez, Daniel 1:08,91  33,9213
H2o 35Zegers, Pablo DQ  1:50,00---

 
Event 6  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Golden 42Olivares, Pedro 35,26  34,001
Natacion Master U de Chile 43Asenjo, Felipe 38,03  37,602
Lo Que Boto La Ola 41Rojas, Hector 39,99  41,683
Orinocoswim23 43Serrano, Hector Andres 42,84  NT4
Squadra Proswim 41Rojas, Cristian 44,39  37,005
Master Recoelta 44Cabello, Daniel 47,02  47,946
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Moran, Jorge 58,26  NT7
Lo Que Boto La Ola 40Echeverria, Claudio 1:01,14  59,058
Lo Que Boto La Ola 43Lopez, Fabio 1:08,42  NT9

 
Event 6  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Fullmar Vinñ a 45Rearik, David 36,85  37,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 48Pereda, Ricardo 38,85  55,172
Master Recoelta 46Quijada, Ricardo 48,55  47,943
Penñ alolen Master 47Vidal, Rodrigo 48,68  55,004
Golden 49Moreno, Rodrigo 49,81  NT5
Penñ alolen Master 45Gonzaú lez Leiva, Pablo 50,87  46,006
Workout 49Beltran, Juan Carlos 1:00,71  1:06,007
H2o 46Padilla, Ruben 1:02,51  1:00,008

 
Event 6  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Natacion Master U de Chile 51Silva, Alberto 39,72  38,001
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(Event 6  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Lo Que Boto La Ola 53Lopez, Juan Pablo 40,33  42,602
Fullmar Vinñ a 51Bastidas, Marcelo 48,03  47,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 50Jara, Eduardo 1:04,56  1:30,454

 
Event 6  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Estadio Espanñ ol 55Battle, Juan Pablo 35,93  35,001
Penñ alolen Master 58Berdu, Francisco 1:02,89  1:06,002
Penñ alolen Master 56Fernaúndez Teraún, Cristiaún 1:04,86  1:03,003
Penñ alolen Master 58Briones de la Fuente, Pablo 1:06,70  56,904
Master Recoelta 56Acevedo, Luis 1:08,12  1:09,515

 
Event 6  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Master Buin 60Jimenez, Andres 47,07  50,001
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 61Martinez, Patricio 47,20  47,782
Fullmar Vinñ a 61Leal, Rene 53,66  54,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 64Lucena, Darwin 54,61  54,414
Penñ alolen Master 60Reyes, Eugenio 1:01,60  1:00,005
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 62Soto, Luis 1:08,89  NT6
Santiago Deportes 60Castro, Jaime 1:11,41  1:20,007

 
Event 6  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Squadra Proswim 65Trewhela, Juan Carlos 42,50  40,001
Master Buin 68Vega, Patricio 53,15  1:00,002
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 67Abello, Pedro 56,09  56,823
Vilu Swim 68Millas, Cristian 1:04,49  NT4
NÑ unñ oa Master 67Moreno, Luis 1:08,58  1:11,455
Club Deportivo Recreativo 69Salinas, Carlos 1:12,75  NT6

 
Event 6  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

NÑ unñ oa Master 71Reyes, Cristian 52,16  54,821
Penñ alolen Master 71Betancurt, Carlos 56,26  1:00,002
Lo Que Boto La Ola 74Gojanovic, Jure 1:00,77  1:02,503
Santiago Deportes 70Madariaga, Victor 1:01,04  1:04,004
Penñ alolen Master 73Labra Guú zman, Patricio 1:15,10  1:08,125
Penñ alolen Master 74Huerta, Oscar 1:19,96  NT6
Penñ alolen Master 74Silva, Segundo 1:33,85  NT7

 
Event 6  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Penñ alolen Master 75Zepeda, Ricardo 58,96  1:12,001
Master Iquique 76Ortega, Luis 1:11,51  1:09,422
Master Buin 75Torrejon, Raul 1:19,39  50,003

 
Event 7  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Santiago Deportes 20Zunñ iga, Catalina X50,46  52,00---
Santiago Deportes 23Vega, Maria Jose X51,25  50,00---
Golden 24Castellani, Fernanda X52,64  NT---
H2o 21Gomez, Martina X59,55  59,00---
Master San Bernardo 20Tapia, Valentina X1:04,19  1:20,00---
Acuaticos 24Sanchez, Sandra X1:08,75  1:30,00---

 
Event 7  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Orinocoswim23 26Araya, Sofia 47,47  48,001
Natacion Master U de Chile 27Tapia, Mercedes 54,67  53,502
Only Swim 29Martinez, Elizabeth 57,01  1:10,003
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(Event 7  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Penñ alolen Master 27Lillo, Paula 58,49  59,004
Medusas de Pudahuel 25Alvarez, Catalina 1:08,18  1:10,005

 
Event 7  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lozada Swim Team 34Calderon, Xiana 41,18  39,701
Penñ alolen Master 32Sartorius, Natalia 42,82  44,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 31Farias, Zahira 46,51  47,763
Lozada Swim Team 32Rojas, Ana 46,59  44,004
Workout 34Sarmiento, Katherine 47,33  44,005
Goura Swim Team 34Caro, Stefany 47,53  45,906
Goura Swim Team 33Solans, Ines 47,65  45,007
NÑ unñ oa Master 33Cuadros, Javiera 52,15  51,238
Condrictios Team 30Castanñ eda, Beleún 54,50  55,009
Condrictios Team 32Garcia, Constanza 55,16  55,0010
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Aravena, Camila 57,59  1:00,0011
Manateam Swim 32Reyes, Alexandra 58,62  1:19,4612
Condrictios Team 33Ortega, Katerine 59,57  1:00,0013
Orinocoswim23 33Larghi, Stephanie 1:02,12  1:01,0014
Master San Bernardo 30Sierra, Fernanda 1:08,52  1:30,0015
Medusas de Pudahuel 31Correa, Claudia DQ  1:30,00---

 
Event 7  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Squadra Proswim 38Carreno, Paulina Andrea 40,35  40,121
NÑ unñ oa Master 37Godoy, Marbelys 47,21  46,402
Goura Swim Team 36Moya, Lenis 51,74  NT3
Santiago Deportes 35Escobedo, Margarita 53,81  1:03,004
Natacion Master U de Chile 37Huenchun, Pamela 55,19  55,105
Penñ alolen Master 38Gonzalez Melo, Pabla 56,87  1:03,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 39Rojas, Maria Jose 59,79  59,857
Penñ alolen Master 35Melendez, Paloma 1:04,16  1:10,008
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Astorga, Danae 1:05,97  1:05,809
Workout 37Villalobos, Constanza 1:06,37  1:00,0010
Orinocoswim23 35Maimone, Nicolasa 1:08,83  1:05,0011
Manateam Swim 35Gallegos, Carol 1:09,78  1:09,5912
Squadra Proswim 38Argandona, Camila 1:22,67  1:10,0013

 
Event 7  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Sepulveda, Pilar 47,85  47,311
Master Providencia 44Defosse, Carla 49,91  47,002
Squadra Proswim 41Portus, Monica 52,32  49,273
Lo Que Boto La Ola 44Santos, Isaura 54,00  NT4
Natacion Master U de Chile 41Humeres, Monica 56,02  NT5
NÑ unñ oa Master 41Gonzalez, Daniela 1:02,18  1:04,556
Master San Bernardo 40Flores, Gabriela 1:02,44  1:05,007
Master San Bernardo 41Henriquez, Soledad 1:11,40  1:20,008
Medusas de Pudahuel 42Herrera, Veronica 1:22,37  1:28,009

 
Event 7  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 45Silva, Daniela 50,48  44,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 49Castillo Lanz, Iza Maria 53,22  52,352
NÑ unñ oa Master 49Lucena, Marggi 53,83  50,963
Lo Que Boto La Ola 45Diaz, Susan 56,99  55,204
Penñ alolen Master 49Liberona, Tatiana 1:02,39  1:07,005
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(Event 7  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Master Recoelta 46Pardo, Elisa 1:04,53  1:20,006
Penñ alolen Master 45Letelier Delgadillo, Catalina 1:15,57  1:07,007
Master Recoelta 49Malvacias, Erika 1:16,48  1:11,398
Master San Bernardo 46Ortega, Carolina 1:33,39  1:29,009
Master San Bernardo 45Contreras, Elena 1:48,01  2:00,0010

 
Event 7  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Estadio Espanñ ol 53Galdames, Patricia 47,26  46,501
Santiago Deportes 54Pino, Marcela 50,19  50,002
Lo Que Boto La Ola 50Frank, Maríúa Jose 53,41  1:00,233
Natacion Master U de Chile 54Hidalgo, Erna 54,14  51,304
H2o 51Rohonyie, Borbala 54,66  NT5
Penñ alolen Master 54Ramíúrez Salfate, Orieta 1:05,29  1:10,006
Master San Bernardo 52Berrios, Marcela 1:06,41  1:07,007
NÑ unñ oa Master 51Ledezma, Vanessa 1:17,94  1:17,438
NÑ unñ oa Master 52Rojas, Monica 1:23,72  1:30,009

 
Event 7  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Natacion Master U de Chile 57Lam, Natalia 58,92  1:00,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 56Salazar, Paula 1:00,03  1:00,002
Natacion Master U de Chile 56Campos, Ana 1:00,42  52,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 58Gamboa, Ana 1:04,89  1:07,904
Goura Swim Team 55Giordano, Paola 1:05,89  1:06,505
Penñ alolen Master 58Valdivia Droguett, Veronica 1:15,82  1:10,006

 
Event 7  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 62Nuú nñ ez, Maríúa Carolina 1:02,55  1:00,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 64Rodriguez, America 1:10,91  1:12,632
NÑ unñ oa Master 60Soto, Eslavia 1:12,71  1:07,873
Santiago Deportes 63Von Marttens, Nelly 1:16,06  1:18,004
NÑ unñ oa Master 60Matus, Michele 1:16,21  1:17,145
Master San Bernardo 64Handy, Maria  Angelica 1:19,34  1:19,126

 
Event 7  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 68Carvajal Illanes, Avelina 1:22,18  1:10,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 67Gutierrez, Magaly 1:36,16  1:39,372
Master San Bernardo 67Valenzuela, Carmen 1:46,60  1:37,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 66Cuevas, Rosa 2:18,39  2:23,474

 
Event 7  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 70Schwarzemberg, Maríúa Angeú lica 1:39,36  1:36,001
 
Event 7  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Natacion Master U de Chile 77Lopez, Alexandra 1:07,60  1:14,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 75Gazitua, Maria 1:46,54  1:40,782
Master San Bernardo 77Fernandez, Gladys 1:58,76  1:30,003

 
Event 8  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Santiago Deportes 22Jofre, Gabriel X40,14  36,00---
Master Recoelta 24Silva, Benjamin X41,42  38,00---
Carabineros de Chile 24Zapata, Gerzon Armando X44,30  41,00---
Golden 21Torres, Tomas X48,60  NT---
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 22Plaza, Benjamin X49,05  51,17---
Vilu Swim 21Vaz de Melo, Felipe X49,67  NT---
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(Event 8  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Vilu Swim 21Bozzo, Gianluca X50,51  NT---

 
Event 8  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Squadra Proswim 28Portilla, Manuel Andres 32,10  31,841
Goura Swim Team 29Perez, Felipe 33,50  32,972
Goura Swim Team 26Valenzuela, Luciano 33,68  33,003
Lozada Swim Team 28Guirriman, Alexis 38,34  35,004
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 25Fahrenkrog, Werner 39,81  52,005
H2o 25Urra, Isaac 39,92  38,006
Smart Swim Team 25Ulloa, Sebastian 40,94  44,007
Squadra Proswim 25Pozo, Miguel 42,20  45,008
NÑ unñ oa Master 27Nunñ ez, Gustavo 44,39  55,349
Goura Swim Team 29Caceres, Martin 45,11  42,0010
Golden 26Fuenzalida, Vicente 46,15  48,0011
H2o 25Menendez, Ignacio 46,16  NT12
Master Buin 29Pineda, Rodrigo 48,68  1:00,0013
Master Recoelta 25Valenzuela, Oslvado 49,78  55,0014
Vilu Swim 29Martinez, Francisco Javier 55,12  58,0015
Estadio Espanñ ol 28Bennewitz, Martin 55,39  NT16

 
Event 8  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Goura Swim Team 30Diaz, Andres 34,10  33,001
Goura Swim Team 32Flores, Jaime 36,26  36,002
Squadra Proswim 34Filippi, Pablo 36,79  39,003
Penñ alolen Master 30Araya, Diego 37,17  36,244
NÑ unñ oa Master 30Perez, Vicente 38,54  38,005
Goura Swim Team 33Consuegra, Steven 39,93  45,506
Golden 30Bone, Cristobal 40,69  44,007
NÑ unñ oa Master 33Gaete, Matias 40,77  39,118
Goura Swim Team 33Awad, Jose 41,07  45,009
Iron Swim Master 33Urrutia, Michel S 42,15  45,0010
Goura Swim Team 33Carrasco, Eduardo 42,32  41,5611
Calambre Swim Team 32Miranda, Milanch 42,62  43,0012
Manateam Swim 32Lappez, Diego 43,21  42,8413
Workout 32Mori, Gino 45,14  48,0014
Santiago Deportes 33Ortega, Cristofer 46,06  42,0015
Goura Swim Team 31Malpica, Oswaldo 46,20  55,0016
Calambre Swim Team 30Orrego, Ariel 46,80  45,0017
Master Recoelta 34Curihuinca, Camilo 1:07,99  46,5818
Condrictios Team 31Garcia, Nelvis 1:14,89  1:50,0019

 
Event 8  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Delfines DE Las Condes 35Ballestero, David 35,95  34,001
Condrictios Team 38Gonzalez, Alvaro 36,23  39,002
Natacion Master U de Chile 39Soto, Alejandro 36,70  36,243
Orinocoswim23 35Sanchez, Jonathan 37,44  36,404
H2o 38Oliveri, Exequiel 38,16  45,005
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Zambrano, Oscar 38,32  38,306
Santiago Deportes 36Pantoja, Luis 41,75  41,007
Lozada Swim Team 39Lozada, Luis 42,07  48,298
Delfines DE Las Condes 39Baeza, Matias 43,25  42,049
Lo Que Boto La Ola 39Gonzalez, Rodrigo 43,58  43,4110
Amarus 35Munñ oz, Kristopher 43,77  50,0011
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(Event 8  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Penñ alolen Master 35Abarca, Felipe 45,29  42,0012
NÑ unñ oa Master 35Olguin, Sebastian 45,59  46,0013
Penñ alolen Master 38Guajardo, Juan Pablo 45,66  50,0014
Lo Que Boto La Ola 37Barros, Sebastian 45,92  46,1515
Master Recoelta 38Carcamo, David 46,23  55,0016
Club Deportivo U San Sebastian 35Parreira, Claudio 46,65  58,0017
Penñ alolen Master 35Yanñ ez Salazar, Eduardo 46,99  40,0018
Natacion Master U de Chile 37Moncada, Julio Cesar 54,47  55,0019
Lo Que Boto La Ola 35Araneda, Andres 54,93  55,5720
Penñ alolen Master 36Pinto, Iron 57,33  1:03,0021
Vilu Swim 38Brito, Jesus 1:06,76  NT22

 
Event 8  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

H2o 40Villarroel, Nicolas 37,04  38,001
NÑ unñ oa Master 42Esperanza, Rafael 38,16  38,072
Smart Swim Team 40Yanñ es, Roberto 40,07  40,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 40Osses, Daniel 40,48  39,114
Lo Que Boto La Ola 42Calderon, Gabriel 41,58  45,205
NÑ unñ oa Master 42Vergara, Bruno 41,76  39,116
Lo Que Boto La Ola 41Perez, Alfredo 43,32  44,647
Squadra Proswim 41Rojas, Cristian 43,42  42,008
Squadra Proswim 40Diaz, Jaime 45,83  45,009
Goura Swim Team 40Moraga, Eduardo 46,10  43,0010
NÑ unñ oa Master 41Romero, Christian 46,27  48,9811
Workout 43Pardo, Diego 47,07  55,0012
NÑ unñ oa Master 43Graterol, Luis 50,75  49,5813
Goura Swim Team 42Toledo, Manuel 51,77  50,3014
Penñ alolen Master 44Pueller, Juan Pablo 54,07  52,0015
Penñ alolen Master 41Salvador, Agostinho 1:10,52  1:04,0016
Acuaticos 41Araya, Wladimir 1:16,00  1:35,0017

 
Event 8  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 49Reis Da Rocha, Nelson 35,10  33,951
Iron Swim Master 47Valenzuela, Patricio A 36,00  35,002
NÑ unñ oa Master 48Pereda, Ricardo 39,86  39,653
H2o 46Droller, Federico 40,40  40,004
Penñ alolen Master 49Gaú lvez, Hernaún 42,12  45,005
Master Recoelta 46Cerrada, Yorggyn 42,32  40,216
Master San Bernardo 48Brown, Charles 42,53  41,007
Natacion Master U de Chile 48Reggio, Franklyn 42,98  40,008
Natacion Master U de Chile 49Navarro, Cesar 42,99  45,009
Penñ alolen Master 45Paredes, David 44,29  43,5110
Lo Que Boto La Ola 48Alvarez, Miguel 45,01  42,7311
Master Recoelta 46Quijada, Ricardo 50,70  49,8312
Penñ alolen Master 48Hidalgo Bastíúas, Victor Andreús 52,08  51,0013
Pedro Aguirre Cerda 46Rodriguez, Maureira 55,51  NT14

 
Event 8  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Estadio Espanñ ol 51Polanco, Jose Luis 39,81  39,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 53Lopez, Juan Pablo 42,27  43,532
H2o 53Lagos, Miguel 43,63  42,003
Workout 50Zambrano, Carlos 46,57  45,004
H2o 53Vicari, Alejandro 46,62  50,005
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(Event 8  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
NÑ unñ oa Master 53Meneses, Pedro 50,52  49,106
Condrictios Team 53Olea, Andres 52,82  51,007

 
Event 8  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Golden 55Biason, Marcelo 41,83  NT1
Penñ alolen Master 55Silva, Raul 43,17  43,202
Toninas Swim Team 59Fuenzalida, Carlos 44,37  45,003
NÑ unñ oa Master 56Erdwig, Esteban 44,85  44,904
Penñ alolen Master 55Ubilla, Juan Carlos 45,31  45,005
H2o 55Marletta, Gaston 46,34  46,006
H2o 58Garcia, Angelo 47,64  52,007
H2o 58Barcelo, Cristian 52,03  48,008
H2o 55Menendez, Pedro 52,80  48,009
Lo Que Boto La Ola 59Miguel, Vicente 53,04  51,8110
Golden 58Gutierrez, Mario 54,04  NT11
Penñ alolen Master 56Fernaúndez Teraún, Cristiaún 54,17  53,4312
Penñ alolen Master 57Gonzaú lez Montoya, Rodrigo 54,23  1:10,0013
Master Recoelta 56Acevedo, Luis 58,22  59,0114
Calambre Swim Team 59Elgart, Patricio DQ  40,00---

 
Event 8  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 63Fuenzalida, Roberto 43,71  45,001
Lo Que Boto La Ola 63Olivos, Rodrigo 49,37  48,002
Penñ alolen Master 60Orellana Cruz, Rolando 56,94  1:00,003
Penñ alolen Master 60Reyes, Eugenio 58,02  56,004
Penñ alolen Master 62Valdivieso, Walter 58,16  55,985
Master Buin 64Garcia, Miguel 1:04,35  1:03,006
NÑ unñ oa Master 62Garay, Victor 1:06,63  1:03,157

 
Event 8  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Iron Swim Master 68Cabello, Andres T 51,28  50,001
Natacion Master Vinñ a Eliana B 67Abello, Pedro 56,62  NT2
Master Buin 68Vega, Patricio 1:08,43  1:08,003
Club Deportivo Recreativo 69Salinas, Carlos 1:15,03  NT4
Vilu Swim 68Millas, Cristian 1:19,13  NT5

 
Event 8  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lozada Swim Team 70Ruminot, Sergio 58,50  55,001
Master San Bernardo 70Salinas, German 59,66  1:15,592
Penñ alolen Master 71Neira, Manuel 1:13,07  52,003
Delfines DE Las Condes 71Cudworth, Bruce 1:15,89  1:10,004
NÑ unñ oa Master 72Alvarez, Ricardo 1:25,12  1:25,035

 
Event 8  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Penñ alolen Master 75Zepeda, Ricardo 1:03,39  1:17,001
 
Event 8  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Orinocoswim23 83Ferrando, Nestor Alberto Domi 1:22,30  1:30,001
 
Event 9  Mixed 72-99 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    ASantiago Deportes 5:14,16  5:10,001
1) Zunñ iga, Catalina W20 2) Vega, Maria Jose W23 3) Jofre, Gabriel M22 4) Rojas, Bastian M24

    AGolden 5:54,03  NT2
1) Torres, Tomas M21 2) Castellani, Fernanda W24 3) Bravo, Catalina W21 4) Infante, Roberto M21
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(Event 9  Mixed 72-99 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
    AVilu Swim 6:11,54  NT3

1) Ghiglino, Giovanni M20 2) Rademacher, Miranda W23 3) Figari, Bianca W21 4) Diaz, Julio M20
 
Event 9  Mixed 100-119 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    ASquadra Proswim 4:34,38  4:30,001
1) Pozo, Miguel M25 2) Miralles, Gabriela W34 3) Saavedra, Victoria Alejandra W264) Portilla, Manuel Andres M28

    ANÑ unñ oa Master 4:57,08  5:20,002
1) Olave, Fabian M27 2) Farias, Zahira W31 3) Meza, Valentina W28 4) Nava, Juan M29

    AGoura Swim Team 5:06,82  NT3
1) Diaz, Andres M30 2) Rubio, Carolina W29 3) Bastardo, Scarlin W34 4) Valenzuela, Luciano M26

    APenñ alolen Master 5:39,10  5:20,004
1) Carrizo, Ignacio M26 2) Muruú a, Píúa W25 3) Echeverríúa, Pablo M27 4) Perez Munñ oz, Constanza W28

    ANatacion Master U de Chile 5:45,86  5:30,005
1) Valdivia, Nataly W26 2) Poblete, Adrian M30 3) Tapia, Mercedes W27 4) Moya, Jose M30

    AVilu Swim 6:12,66  NT6
1) Araneda, Veronica W25 2) Gomez, Maria W19 3) Martinez, Francisco Javier M29 4) Guiza, Javier M33

    AWorkout 6:20,46  NT7
1) Llaitul, Valeska W28 2) Harboe, Fernanda W28 3) Mori, Gino M32 4) Benitez, Jean M30

    AAcuaticos 7:03,04  7:40,008
1) Roca, Michael M26 2) Sanchez, Sandra W24 3) Araya, Wladimir M41 4) Loyola, Alejandra W28

 
Event 9  Mixed 120-159 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    ALozada Swim Team 4:27,88  NT1
1) Fuentes, Carlos M37 2) Calderon, Xiana W34 3) Guilarte, Daniel M34 4) Rojas, Ana W32

    ASquadra Proswim 4:44,18  4:35,002
1) Saavedra, Diego M31 2) Iriarte, Rocio W26 3) Carreno, Paulina Andrea W38 4) Rojas, Cristian M41

    AGoura Swim Team 4:51,93  NT3
1) Gomez, Gustavo M37 2) Solans, Ines W33 3) Caro, Stefany W34 4) Saavedra, Francisco M32

    ANÑ unñ oa Master 4:52,43  5:03,004
1) Pacheco, Felipe M28 2) Godoy, Ana W36 3) Godoy, Marbelys W37 4) Acosta, Andres M38

    AOrinocoswim23 4:58,31  NT5
1) Garcia, Humberto M35 2) Sanchez, Jonathan M35 3) Araya, Sofia W26 4) Montero, Maria Antonieta W40

    APenñ alolen Master 5:02,04  5:10,006
1) Abarca, Felipe M35 2) Sartorius, Natalia W32 3) Fuentes, Cristoú bal M35 4) Torres Naipil, Victoria W35

    ALo Que Boto La Ola 5:21,97  5:30,007
1) Sepulveda, Pilar W42 2) Barros, Sebastian M37 3) Meyer, Begonñ a W33 4) Gonzalez, Rodrigo M39

    ANatacion Master U de Chile 5:23,57  5:40,008
1) Canales, Diego M32 2) Figueroa, Catalina W32 3) Reyes, Paulina W27 4) Soto, Alejandro M39

    AH2o 5:23,85  5:50,009
1) Urrutia, Javiera W30 2) Oliveri, Exequiel M38 3) Aguilon, Anila W38 4) Urra, Isaac M25

    ASantiago Deportes 5:25,67  7:10,0010
1) Pantoja, Luis M36 2) Becar, Javiera W37 3) Monsalve, Daniela W38 4) Ortega, Cristofer M33

    AMaster Recoelta 5:58,86  5:48,0011
1) Artes, Javier M35 2) Velasquez, Lenismar W43 3) Monsalve, Nicolas M26 4) Malvacias, Erika W49

    AOnly Swim 6:06,69  NT12
1) Araya, Maria Fernanda W36 2) Canñ ete, Rafael M32 3) Fuenzalida, Eduardo M42 4) Martinez, Elizabeth W29

    AManateam Swim 6:35,04  NT13
1) Walter, Raul M25 2) Soto, Halisson W57 3) Barria, Jazmin W32 4) Lappez, Diego M32

    AAcuaticos 6:57,41  7:40,0014
1) Carrenñ o, Nicolas M28 2) Wong, Geraldine W27 3) Cabrera, Patricia W36 4) Duran, Manuel M38

    AWorkout DQ  NT---
1) Sarmiento, Katherine W34 2) Maraboli, Jorge M40 3) Cortes, Jose Miguel M33 4) Luza, Natalia W36
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Event 9  Mixed 160-199 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    AGolden 4:28,96  4:32,001
1) Van Der Schraft, Francisca W43 2) Vacher, Francisca W34 3) Gallardo, Enrique M57 4) Olivares, Pedro M42

    ALo Que Boto La Ola 4:57,54  5:03,032
1) Flores, Gloria W44 2) Rojas, Hector M41 3) Aedo, Rosita W40 4) Perez, Alfredo M41

    AIron Swim Master 5:16,75  NT3
1) Trewhela, Nicole E W37 2) Cabello, Andres T M68 3) Ramirez, Marcia F W29 4) Valenzuela, Patricio A M47

    AH2o 5:18,80  NT4
1) Villarroel, Nicolas M40 2) Perez, Daniela W43 3) Droller, Federico M46 4) Rohonyie, Borbala W51

    ANÑ unñ oa Master 5:19,12  5:19,005
1) Nava, Jose M34 2) Lucena, Marggi W49 3) Contreras, Berioska W44 4) Carrera, Angel M34

    AEstadio Espanñ ol 6:04,53  NT6
1) Bennewitz, Martin M28 2) Galdames, Patricia W53 3) Munñ oz, Alejandra W47 4) Polanco, Jose Luis M51

    ANatacion Master U de Chile 6:12,43  6:15,007
1) Machuca, Alejandra W30 2) Navarro, Cesar M49 3) Hidalgo, Erna W54 4) Reggio, Franklyn M48

    ASquadra Proswim 6:14,81  5:40,008
1) Portilla, Sergio M57 2) Portus, Monica W41 3) Martinez, Maria Jose W42 4) Reyes, Mario M42

    AMaster San Bernardo 6:20,56  NT9
1) Valenzuela, Diego M30 2) Lucay, Bruno M33 3) Henriquez, Soledad W41 4) Hernandez, Jessica W58

    AMaster Recoelta 6:37,18  6:45,0010
1) Cabello, Daniel M44 2) Pardo, Elisa W46 3) Quijada, Ricardo M46 4) Vera, Claudia W43

    AGoura Swim Team 6:39,53  NT11
1) Peralta, Ruben M34 2) Covarrubias, Rosmary W52 3) Giordano, Paola W55 4) Abarca, Roberto M29

    APedro Aguirre Cerda 6:42,15  NT12
1) Gonzalez, Andres M37 2) Jaspe, Yanny W36 3) Rodriguez, Maureira M46 4) Reyes, Irene W61

    AWorkout 7:13,60  NT13
1) Zambrano, Carlos M50 2) Beltran, Juan Carlos M49 3) Rojas, Natalia W34 4) Villalobos, Constanza W37

    APenñ alolen Master DQ  5:40,00---
1) Pueller, Juan Pablo M44 2) Salazar, Tamara W33 3) Gonzalez Melo, Pabla W38 4) Gonzaú lez Leiva, Pablo M45

 
Event 9  Mixed 200-239 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    ASquadra Proswim 5:32,28  5:10,001
1) Galeno, Rodrigo M44 2) Navarro, Evelin W46 3) Meneses, Maria Jose W45 4) Trewhela, Juan Carlos M65

    ALo Que Boto La Ola 5:32,41  5:20,002
1) Espinoza, Roxana W58 2) Lopez, Juan Pablo M53 3) Salazar, Paula W56 4) Quezada, Alvaro M51

    AGolden 6:07,13  NT3
1) Biason, Marcelo M55 2) Dezerega, Andrea W49 3) Gutierrez, Mario M58 4) Gazzana, Daniela W46

    ANatacion Master U de Chile 6:07,76  5:40,004
1) Rubilar, Gabriela W52 2) Silva, Alberto M51 3) Lam, Natalia W57 4) Asenjo, Felipe M43

    AMaster Recoelta 6:20,94  6:36,005
1) Vasquez, Carola W48 2) Cerrada, Yorggyn M46 3) Perez, Paulina W55 4) Toledo, Fredi M66

    ANÑ unñ oa Master 6:28,06  6:42,006
1) Vergara, Bruno M42 2) Gonzalez, Elena W51 3) Alvarez, Ricardo M72 4) Vallenilla, Gilbemar W44

    APenñ alolen Master 6:41,89  6:00,007
1) Liberona, Tatiana W49 2) Fernaúndez Teraún, Cristiaún M56 3) Ramíúrez Salfate, Orieta W54 4) Gaú lvez, Hernaún M49

    AMaster San Bernardo 7:21,74  NT8
1) Reveco, Miriam W64 2) Berrios, Marcela W52 3) Brown, Charles M48 4) Atenas, Davinson M39

    AOrinocoswim23 8:41,03  NT9
1) Munñ oz, Maria Olga W69 2) Ferrando, Nestor Alberto Domi M833) Maimone, Nicolasa W35 4) Le Cerf, Patricio M35

    AH2o DQ  5:35,00---
1) Del Hoyo, Maria Ximena W55 2) Lagos, Miguel M53 4) Torres, Danilo M47

 
Event 9  Mixed 240-279 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    ASantiago Deportes 6:57,84  7:30,001
1) Castro, Jaime M60 2) Pino, Marcela W54 3) Von Marttens, Nelly W63 4) Delgado, Arturo M40
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(Event 9  Mixed 240-279 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
    ANÑ unñ oa Master 7:10,00  7:01,002

1) Lucena, Darwin M64 2) Matus, Michele W60 3) Vasquez, Monica W65 4) Erdwig, Esteban M56

    APenñ alolen Master 7:11,98  7:00,003
1) Aguirre, Joseú  Ignacio M63 2) Pasaríún, Claudia W61 3) Cerda, Patricia W62 4) Orellana Cruz, Rolando M60

 
Event 9  Mixed 280-319 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

    AMaster San Bernardo 7:26,96  NT1
1) Gomez, Patricia W75 2) Salinas, German M70 3) Donoso, Juan Andres M70 4) Fernandez, Gladys W77

    ANÑ unñ oa Master 8:10,12  8:40,002
1) Garay, Victor M62 2) Rodriguez, America W64 3) Escudero, Oriele W84 4) Reyes, Cristian M71

    APenñ alolen Master 9:33,53  7:30,003
1) Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos M772) Lizana, Miriam W69 3) Huerta, Oscar M74 4) Nuú nñ ez, Maríúa Carolina W62


